
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INTERIM RECTOR 
The Rev. Dr. Julianne Buenting 
 

DIRECTOR OF MUSIC 
Alden Wright  

SERVICES AND MUSIC LIST 
      

CHRIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH 
      

36 South Main Street, Pittsford, New York 14534   



AUTUMN 2024   
Ordinary time, Year B  
 
 

Sunday, September 8  Sixteenth Sunday after Pentecost  PROPER 18  
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir    
The heavens are telling – Joseph Haydn 
O taste and see – Ralph Vaughan Williams 

Psalm 146  
Hymns 412, 336, 410 

 
Wednesday, September 11     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, September 15  Seventeenth Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 19  
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, with cantor  
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir    

Verleih uns Frieden – Felix Mendelssohn 
 Lead me, Lord – Samuel S. Wesley 

Psalm 116:1-8 
Hymns 525, 455, 665

 
Wednesday, September 18     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, September 22  Eighteenth Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 20  
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir    

Prayer of St. Theresa – David Conte  
O for a closer walk – Charles V. Stanford 

Psalm 54   
Hymns 423, 318, 379

 
Wednesday, September 25     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
 
 
 



Sunday, September 29  Nineteenth Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 21 
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, with cantor  
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir  

Sing we merrily – Sydney Campbell   
Cantique de Jean Racine – Gabriel Fauré  

Psalm 19:7-14 
Hymns 518, 383, 657

 
Wednesday, October 2     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, October 6    Twentieth Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 22  
 
St. Francis of Assisi 
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, with cantor  
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir   

For the beauty of the Earth – John Rutter  
Ubi caritas et amor – Maurice Duruflé  

Psalm 121  
Hymns 405, 593, 400 

 
Wednesday, October 9     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, October 13   Twenty-first Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 23 
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir  

O how amiable – Ralph Vaughan Williams 
Thy perfect love – John Rutter 

Psalm 90:12-17 
Hymns 408, 684, cc48

 
Wednesday, October 16     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, October 20   Twenty-second Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 24  
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, with cantor  
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir  

Teach me, O Lord – William Byrd   
Draw us in – Harold Friedell   

Psalm 91:9-16 
Hymns 388, 302, 690 



Wednesday, October 23     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Saturday, October 26   
 

4:00PM   CHORAL EVENSONG Rite I  
Canticles: Sumsion in A 
Anthem: Os justi – Anton Bruckner    
Responses: Philip Radcliffe   

Psalm 15  
Hymn 24  

 
Sunday, October 27   Twenty-third Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 25  
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir   

Os justi – Anton Bruckner 
My eyes for beauty – Herbert Howells     

Psalm 126   
Hymns 7, 318, 423 

   
Wednesday, October 30  X 
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, November 3  Twenty-fourth Sunday after Pentecost   ALL SAINTS SUNDAY 
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, with cantor 
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir   

Give us the wings – James Whitbourne  
Kontakion – Traditional Orthodox   
 

Psalm 24 
Hymns 287, 620, 623 

 
 Wednesday, November 6     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, November 10  Twenty-fifth Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 27  

 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir    

Greater love hath no man – John Ireland 
Behold the tabernacle – William Harris  

Psalm 146   
Hymns 686, 593, 390 

  



 
Wednesday, November 13     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 

Sunday, November 17  Twenty-sixth Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 28  
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken  
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir   

The secret of Christ – Richard Shephard     
I sat down – Edward Bairstow 

Psalm 16  
Hymns 607, 653, 665

  
Wednesday, November 20    
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, November 24  Twenty-seventh Sunday after Pentecost   PROPER 29 
  
Christ the King (Patronal Feast) 
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, with cantor 
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir  

Lord, thou hast been our refuge – Ralph Vaughan Williams 
Psalm 93  
Hymns 473, 382, cc24

 
Wednesday, November 27    
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Thursday, November 28     
 

10:00AM  SERVICE OF THANKSGIVING   
Hymns 290, 397 

 
 
 
 
 
 



ADVENT – CHRISTMASTIDE 2024   
Lectionary Year C 
 
 
Sunday, December 1   First Sunday of Advent   
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir  

E’en so, Lord Jesus – Paul Manz  
Psalm 25:1-9  

 
Wednesday, December 4     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, December 8   Second Sunday of Advent  
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, with cantor 
10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir   

Sleepers, wake! – J.S. Bach       
Canticle 16 Benedictus Dominus Deus  

  
Wednesday, December 11    
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
Sunday, December 15  Third Sunday of Advent   
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir   

People, look east – Malcolm Archer        
Canticle 9 Ecce Deus   

  
Wednesday, December 18     
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, spoken 

7:30PM   COMPLINE, Zoom
 
 
 
 
 



Saturday, December 21         
 
3:00PM  SERVICE OF NINE LESSONS AND CAROLS  
  

A babe is born – William Mathias  
The truth from above – Ralph Vaughan Williams       
Of the Father’s heart – David Willcocks        
Sussex carol – David Willcocks  
Ave Maria – Robert Parsons        
In the bleak midwinter – Gustav Holst        
My Lord has come – Will Todd  

 
Sunday, December 22  Fourth Sunday of Advent   
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir   

Ave Maria – Robert Parsons               
Canticle 15 Magnificat anima mea  

 
Tuesday, December 24 Christmas Eve   
 

2:00PM   FAMILY SERVICE  

4:00PM   EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir 
8:00PM   EUCHARIST Rite II, with choir  

My Lord has come – Will Todd  
 
Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day    
 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, sung   
 
Sunday, December 29  First Sunday after Christmas   
 

8:00AM   EUCHARIST Rite I, spoken 

10:00AM  EUCHARIST Rite II, sung 
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